N&

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

REF.

271742

276550

151878

193433

194050

196592

155457

155275

142331

199836

183400

300764

300756

300772

139444

199893

140434

181701

146282

149724

150177

146233

149526

150227

165019

160119

137661

DENOMINATION

INSTALLATION BOX PLATE

INSTALLATION BOX BRACKET

RIVET POP TLP/D/636/BS4,8X 9,1

CONTACTOR 3TF31 01-0ANZ

COIlL 3TY7 403-0ANZ

CONTACT BOLCK 3TX4 091-1A

TERMINAL BC 4/6 R 638255

END COVER FC2 5/10

FIXING CLAMP

FILTER FRI FA-12

CYL.PLATE SCREW DIN7971 8x3/8%

TRANSFORMER 1PQ0 100 VA
(FOR 208,240V AND 440V)

TRANSFORMER IPCO 100 VA
(FOR 220 AND 380V)

TRANSFORMER 1P00 100 vA
(FOR 200,240 AND 415V)

PROTECTOR 1/480705-0

CLAMP STL-3N-430

CLAMP 2221

LEGRAND CONE 91905

BICR.HEX SCREW DIN$33-8 M 5X15

BICR EXT.TOOT.WASH.DING79S M5

BICR HEX NUT DIN934-8 M3

BICR.HEX SCREW DINY33-8 M6X15

BICR.WASHER B DIN125-ST 6,4

BICR HEX NUT DIN934-8 M6

CAGED NUT M-6 0,5-1,5

FUSE HOLDER REF.FEC 031 1631

BAYONET HEAD
(FOR FUSE 6X32)

DENOMINACION
PLACA CAJA INSTALACION
SOPORTE CAJA INSTALACION
REMA.POP TLP/D/636/BS 4,8X 9,1
CONTACTOR 3TF31 01-0AN2
BOBINA 3TY7 403-0AN2
BLOQUED 3TX4 091-1A
BORNA CIAMA BC 4/6 R 638255
TAPA FIN.CIAMA FC2.5/10 635455
TOPE FIJACION LEGRAND 37200
FILTRO DE RED RFI TIPO FA-1Z
TOR.CHAPA EX.ARAN.BICR.BX3/8"

TRANSFORMADOR 1PCO 100 VA
(PARA 208,240 Y 440V}

TRANSFORMADOR IP0O 100 VA
(PARA 220 Y 380V)

TRANSFORMADOR IPOO 100 VA
(PARA 200,240 Y 415V)

PROTECTOR 1/480705-0

ABRAZADERA STL-3H-450

BRIDA UNEX 2221

CONO LEGRAND 91905

TOR.EX.DIN933-8.8 BICR.M 5X 15

ARAN.DEN.EXTER.BICR.DING6798M 5

TUER.EX.DIN934-8 BICR.M 5

TOR.EX.DINY33-8.8 BICR.M &X 15

ARAN.B DIN125-ST BICR. 6,4

TUER.EX.DIN934-8 BICR.M 6

TUER.ENJ.M6 0,5-1,5 R.310007-%9

PORTAFUSIBLES REF.FEC.031.1631

CABEZA BAYONETA FEK.031.1613
(PARA CARTUCHO 6X32)

H1030 2840427 8A
DENOMINATION

PLAQUE BOITE INSTALLATION
SUPPORT BOITE INSTALLATION
RIVET TLP/D/636/BS 4,8X% 9,1
CONTACTEUR 3TF31 01-DAN2
BOBINE 3TY7 403-0AN2

BLOC CONTACT 3TX4 091-1A
BORNE BC &4/6 R 638255
COUVERCLE FINAL FC2.5/10
BRIDE FIXATION

FILTRE RFI FA-12

VIS PLAQUE CYL.DIN7971 8X3/8¢

TRANSFORMATEUR IPOO 100 VA
{POUR 208,240 ET 440V)

TRANSFORMATEUR IPOO 100 VA
(POUR 220 ET 380V)

TRANSFORMATEUR IPCO 100 VA
(POUR 200,240 ET 415V)

PROTECTEUR 1/480705-0

BRIDE STL-3N-450

BRIDE 2221

COME LEGRAND 91903

VIS HEX BICR.DIN933-8.8 N 5X15
RONDEL DEN.EX.BICR.DING798 M5
ECROU HEX DIN934-8 BIC.MS

VIS HEX DIN933-8.8 BICR.M&X15
RONDELLE B DIN125-ST BICR.6,4
ECROU HEX DIN934-8 BICR.M6
ECROU ENCAGE M-6 0,5-1,5
PORTE-FUSIBLE REF.FEC 031 1631

TETE BAYONETTE
(POUR CARTOUCHE 6X32)



25

26

27

28

29

3

32

33

34

35

36

37

REF.

192286

182485

302612

245571

146175

149534

139683

146084

279836

155465

193425

277582

198861

300400

DENOMINATION

BAYONET HEAD
(FOR FUSE 5X20)

FUSE FST 0034.5225 1A
(FOR FUSE 6X32)

FUSE FSD 0034.3987 1A
(FOR FUSE 5X20)

CONTACTOR FIXING PROFILE

BICR CYL SCREW DINB4-4 M-5X10

BICR.WASHER B DIN125-8T 5,3

CONE ECPC-6

BICR CYL SCREW DIN84 M 4X 10

CURRENT INPUT COVER
(WITHOUT SWITCH DISCONNECTOR)

TERMINAL BC 10/16R 638455
(WITHOUT SWITCH DISCONNECTOR}

TERMINAL BCT 10 631912
(WITHOUT SWITCH DISCONNECTOR)

CURRENT INPUT COVER
(WITH SWITCH DISCONNECTOR)

PAQUET.SWITCH 3LD1 118-0TBS3
(WITH SWITCH DISCONNECTOR)
(WITHQUT ELECTRIC HEATING)

ACCESSOR FOR 3tD1:3LD9.100-58
(WITH SWETCH DISCONNECTOR)

DENOMINACION

CABEZA BAYONETA FEK.031.1611
(PARA CARTUCHO 5X203

CART.FUSIBLE FST 0034.5225 tA
(PARA CARTUCHO 6X32)

CART.FUSIBLE FSD 0034.3987 1A
(PARA CARTUCHO 5X20)

PERFIL FIJACION CONTACTORES

TOR.CIL.DINB4-4.8 BICR.M 5X10

ARAN.B DIN125-ST BICR. 5,3

CONO HIMEL ECPC-6

TOR.CIL.DINB4-4.8 BICR.M 4X10

TAPA ENTRADA CORRIENTE
(SIN INTERRUPTOR SECCIONADOR)

BORNA CIAMA BC 10/16R 638455
(SIN INTERRUPTOR SECCIONADOR)

BORNA CIAMA BCT 10 631912
{SIN INTERRUPTOR SECCIONADOR)

TAPA ENTRADA CORRIENTE
(CON INTERRUPTOR SECCIONADOR)

INTERRUP .PAQUET.3L.D1 118-0TB53
(CON INTERRUPTOR SECCIONADOR)
(SIN CALEFACCION ELECTRICA)

ACCESOR.PARA 3LD1:3LD9 100-5C
(CON INTERRUPTOR SECCIONADOR)

H1030 284042A 88

DENOMINATION

TETE BAYONETTE
(POUR CARTOUCHE 5X20)

CARTQUCHE FUS.FST 0034.5225 1A
(POUR CARTOUCHE 6X32)

CARTOUCHE FUSIBLE FSD 0034 1A
(POUR CARTOUCHE 5X20)

PROFILE FIXATION CONTACTEURS

VIS CYL BICR DINB4-4.8.M-5X10

RONDELLE B BICR.DIN125-8T 5,3

CONE ECPC-6

VIS CYL BICR DINB4-4.8 M 4X 10

COUVERCLE ENTREE DE COURANT
(SANS INTERRUPTEUR SECTIONNER)

BORNE BC 10/16R 638455
{SANS [NTERRUPTEUR SECTIONNER)

BORNE BCT 10 631912
(SANS I[NTERRUPTEUR SECTIONNER)

COUVERCLE ENTREE DE COURANT
(AVEC INTERRUPTEUR SECTIONNER)

INTERRUPTEUR PAQUET.3LD1 118
(AVEC INTERRUPTEUR SECTIONNER)
(SANS CHAUFAGE ELECTRIQUE)}

ACCESOR.POUR 3LD1:3LD9 100-5B
(AVEC INTERRUPTEUR SECTIONNER)



H1030

U-12382



Ne

10

11

12

13

14

15

17

18

19

20

21

REF.

187385

187419

187427

187435

246298

144741

189951

261420

149369

176826

193714

132290

300061

300186

166645

199885

199950

156109

251835

159764

159731

163394

132530

166553

166611

166595

166603

166587

166629

146233

DENOMINATION

SOAP DISPENSER

WATER INLET

SOAP DISPENSER HOOD
ASPIRATION HOSE

SOAP DISPENSER GASKET

INOX SCREW DIN 963 M-5X15 A270
SOAP DISPENSER LID

SOAP DISPENSER LID FIX.PIECE
INOX A2 WASHER DIN 125 5,3
SELF-BLOCKING NUT DIN 985 M-5
RUBBER ELBOW D58X420X145
CLAMP 301508-9 D50-70
DISTRIBUTOR BODY

DISTRIBUTOR COVER

CYL.PLATE SCREW DIN7S71 8X5/8"
WATER INLET RACCORD

RUBBER ELBOW D&OX250X175
CLAMP 301503-8 D16-25

DRAIN (NORMALLY OPEN)

MOTOR AND GEAR-BOX RE. 453R
OPERATING SPRING RE.408L
TIGHTNESS SEAL RE. 311vp
DRAIN BODY RE 811-80 2"

MOTOR FIXING PLATE REF. 304Z
MOTOR FIXING PLATE SCREW
MOTOR PLATE FIXING SCREW 320C
CYL PLATE SCREW DIN7971 8X2"
OPERATING SHAFT REF. 713
OPERATIN SHAFT WASHER 823

BICR.HEX SCREW DIN933-8 M6X15

DENOMINACTON
DOSIFICADOR
ENTRADA AGUA
CAPUCHON DOSIFICADOR
TUBO ASPIRACION
JUNTA DOSIFICADOR
TOR.AV.DIN963 INOX A2-70 M5X15
TAPA DOSEFICADOR
SOLAPA TAPA DOSIFICADOR
ARAN. DIN125 INOX A2 35,3
TUER.AUTOBL .DIN985-8 BICR.M 5
CODO GOMA D58X420%145
ABRAZ.MIKALOR 301508-%9 D50-70
CUERPO DISTRIBUIDOR
TAPA DISTRIBUIDOR
TOR.CHAPA CILI.DIN7971 8X5/8"
RACOR ENTRADA AGUA
CODO GOMA D6OX250X175
ABRAZ.MIKALOR 301503-8 D16-25
DESAGUE(ABIERTO A F.DE CORR.}
MOTOR-REDUCTOR 453R 0, 24AMP.
MUELLE ACCIONAMIENTO REF.408L
RETEN ESTANQUEIDAD REF.VP311
CUERPO DESAGUE REF.811-50 2¢
PLACA FIJACION MOTOR REF.3042
TORNILLO PLACA FIJAC.REF.306
TORNILLC FIJACION REF.320C
TOR.CHAPA CILI.DIN7971 8x2¢
EJE ACCIONAMIENTO REF.713
ARANDELA EJE ACCIONAM. REF.823

TOR.EX.DIN933-8.8 BICR.M &X 15

H1030 284042A A
DENOMINATION

BAC A PRODUITS

ENTREE EAU

POCHE BAC A PRODUITS

TUBE ASPIRATION

JOINT BACS A PRODUITS

VIS INOX. DIN 963 M-5X15 A2-70
COUVERCLE BAC A PRODUITS
PIECE FIXATION COUVERCLE BAC
RONDELLE INOX AZ DIN 125 5,3
ECROU AUTOBLOCANT DIN 985 M-5
COUDE GOMME D58X420X145

BRIDE 301508-9 D50-70

CORPS DISTRIBUTEUR

COUVERCLE DISTRIBUTEUR

VIS PLAGUE CIL.DIN7971 BX5/8"
RACCORD ENTREE EAU

COUDE GOMME D6OX250X175

BRIDE 301503-8 D16-25

VIDANGE (NORMALEMENT OUVERTE)
MOTEUR ET REDUCTEUR REF. 453R
RESSORT ACTIONNEMENT REF. 408L
RESERVE ETACHEITE REF. 311VP
CORPS VIDANGE REF. 811-s0 2"
PLAQUE FIXATION MOTEUR 304Z
VIS PLAQUE FIXATION MOTEUR
VIS FIXATION 320C

VIS PLAQUE CYL DIN7971 8x2¢
AXE ACTIONMEMENT REF. 713
RONDELLE AXE ACTIONNEMENT 823

VIS HEX DIN933-8.8 BICR.M6X15



NE

22

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

3

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

9

40

&

REF.

149526

251827

262006

132282

199943

189548

155143

128298

283838

120964

120956

216655

279588

146274

149534

121962

140525

304691

128199

DEHOMINATION

BICR.WASHER B DIN125-ST 6,4

DRAIN PROTECTION

VAPOUR CUTLET HOSE

CLAMP 301527-3 D32-50

RUBBER ELBOW D30X290X170

DRAIN HOSE

CLAMP 301512-6D110-140

ELBOW HOSE REF. 45.99.5027.5

BEARING BOX DRAIN HOSE

PRESSURE SWITCH INTAKE BODY

LEVEL PRESSURE-SWITCH I[NTAKE

PRESSURE-SWITCH HOSE

AIR CONDUCTION HOSE

BICR.HEX SCREW DIN933-8 M-5X10

BICR.WASHER B DIN125-ST 5,3

HEATER [NLET LID

CLAMP 2244-0

PREWASH SOAP DISPENSER COVER
(FOR CM)

1 METER RUBBER HOSE D 9X 5

DENOMINACION

ARAN.B DIN125-ST BICR. 6,4

PROTECCION DESAGUE

TUBO SALEDA VAHOS

ABRAZ .MIKALOR 301527-3 032-50

CODO GOMA D30X290X170

TUBO DESAGUE

ABRAZ .MIKALOR301512-6D110-140

TUBO ACODADU REF 45.99.5027.5

TUBO DESAGUE CAJA COJINETES

CUERPG TOMA PRESOSTATO

TOMA PRESOSTATO NIVEL

TUBO PRESOSTATO NIVEL

TUBG CONDUCCION AIRE

TOR.EX.DIN933-8.8 BICR.M 5X 10

ARAN.B DIN125-ST BICR. 5,3

CIERRE ENTRADA CALEFACTOR

BRIDA UNEX 2244-0

TAPA DOSIFICADOR PRELAVADO
(PARA CM)

1 METRO TUBO GOMA D 9X 5

H1030 2840424 9B

DENOMINATION

RONDELLE B DIN125-ST BICR.6,4

PROTECTION VIDANGE

TUBE SORTIE VAPEURS

BRIDE 301527-3 DSA-50

COUDE GOMME D30X290X170

TUBE VIDANGE

BRIDE 301512-6D110-140

TUBE COUDE REF. 45.99.5027.5

TUBE VIDANGE BOITE ROULEMENTS

CORPS PRISE PRESSOSTAT

PRISE PRESSOSTAT NIVEAU

TUBE PRESSOSTATS

TUBE CONDUITE AIR

VIS HEX.BICR.DIN®33-8.8 M-5X10

RONDELLE 8 BICR.DIN125-ST 5,3

FERMETURE ENTREE RESISTANCE

BRIDE 2244-0

COUVERCLE BAC PRODUITS PRELAV.
(POLR. .CM}

1 METRE TUBE GOMME D 9X 5



H1030

U-12383



N&

10

1

12

13

th

15

16

17

18

REF.

129411

192054

300194

300202

241026

192054

300194

300202

159996

146258

149476

116608

259457

158964

2460937

211771

155150

156679

181701

164137

114348

129379

192054

300194

300202

234971

DENOMINATION
180 DEG. ELECTROVALVE 389A
ELECT.SERIES 300 COIL 220/240v
YELLOW CASE 30053
INTEGRAL GUIDE-MEMBRANE 30696
4-TRACK ELECTROVALVE
ELECT.SERIES 300 COIL 2207240V
YELLOW CASE 30053
INTEGRAL GUIDE-MEMBRANE 30696
ELECTROVALVE FILTER
BIC.HEX SCREW DIN933-B.8 M4X10
BICR.WASHER B DIN125-ST 4,3
WATER INLET HOSE
WATER INLET HOSE
WATER INLET HOSE
WATER INLET HOSE
WATER INLET HOSE
CLAMP 301502-0 D12-20
CONICAL END-PIECE R-16 D10
LEGRAND CONE 91905

WATER INLET HOSE RACORDS 3/4"
(EXCEPT FOR USA AND CANADA)

GASKET D24XD15X1,5

DOUBLE ELECTROVALVE 349A 1802

ELECT,.SERIES 300 COIL 220/240V
YELLOW CASE 30053

INTEGRAL GUIDE-MEMBRANE 30696

WATER INLET ADAPTER
(FOR USA AND CAMADA ONLY}

DENOMINACION

ELECTROV.CUADRUPLE 389-A 180%

BOBINA ELEC.SERIE 300 220/240V

ESTUCHE AMARILLO 30053

MEMBRANA-GUIA INTEGRAL 30696

ELECTROVALVULA CUATRO VIAS

BOBINA ELEC.SERIE 300 220/240V

ESTUCHE AMARILLO 30053

MEMBRANA-GUTA INTEGRAL 30696

FILTRO ELECTROVALVULA ELBI

TOR.EX.DIN933-4.8 BICR.M 4X 153

ARAN.B DIN125-ST BICR. 4,3

TUBO ENTRADA AGUA

TUBO ENTRADA AGUA

TUBO ENTRADA AGUA

TUBO ENTRADA AGUA

TUBO ENTRADA AGUA

ABRAZ.MIKALOR 301502-0 p12-20

TOPE CONICO REPRIMSA R-16 D10

CONO LEGRAND 91905

TUBC EPDM 3/4"X1500 C.RACORES
(EXCEPTO PARA USA Y CANADA)

JUNTA D24XD15X1,5
ELECTROV.DOBLE 349-A 1802
BOBINA ELEC.SERIE 300 2207240V
ESTUCHE AMARILLO 30053

MEMBRANA-GUIA INTEGRAL 30696

SUPLEMENTO ENTRADA AGUA
(SOLO PARA USA Y CANADA)

H1030 2840424 10A

DENOMINATION

ELECTROVANNE 180 DEG.389A

BOBINE ELEC.SERIE 300 220/240V

BOITE JAUNE 30053

MEMBRANE-GUIDE INTEGRALE 30696

ELECTROVANNE &4 VOIES

BOBINE ELEC.SERIE 300 220/240V

BOITE JAUNE 30053

MEMBRANE-GUIDE INTEGRALE 30696

FILTRE ELECTROVANNE

VIS HEX DIN933-8.8 BICR.M 4X10

RONDELLE B DIN125-ST BICR.4,3

TUBE ENTREE EAU

TUBE ENTREE EAU

TUBE ENTREE EAU

TUBE ENTREE EAU

TUBE ENTREE EAU

BRIDE 301502-0 D12-20

ARRET CONIQUE R-16 D10

CONE LEGRAND 91905

TUBE ENTREE EAU RACCORDS 3/4"
{SAUF POUR USA ET CANADA)

JOINT D24XD15X1,5

ELECTROVANNE DOUBLE 349A 180%

BOBINE ELEC.SERIE 300 220/240V

BOITE JAUNE 30053

MEMBRANE-GUIDE INTEGRALE 30696

SUPPLEMENT ENTREE EAU
(SEULEMENT POUR USA ET CANADA)



&

REF.

797308

797043

128215

DENOMINATION

WITHOUT ILLUSTRATEIOQON

THIRD WATER INLET KIT
(FOR PM)
(FOR USA AND CANADA ONLY)

THIRD WATER INLET KIT

(FOR PM)
(EXCEPT FOR USA AND CANADA)

1 METER HOSE EPDM D 9X17

DENOMINACION

SIN [LUSTRACION

K17 TERCERA ENTRADA AGUA
(PARA PM)
(SOLO PARA USA Y CANADA)

KI1T TERCERA ENTRADA AGUA

(PARA PM)
(EXCEPTO PARA USA Y CANADA)

1 METRO TUBD EPDM D 9X17

H1030 2840424 108

DENOMINATION

SANS TLLUSTRATION

KIT TROISIEME ENTREE EAU
(POUR  PH)
(SEULEMENT POUR USA ET CANADA)

KIT TROISIEME ENTREE EAU

(POUR PM)
(SAUF POUR USA ET CANADA)

1 METRE TUBE EPDM D 9X17



U-12384



't

REF.

718502

718510

797530

797548

302653

302661

193433

194050

155465

155275

139394

140525

261941

193466

300376

DENOMINATION
ELECTRIC HEATING KITS

(WITHOUT SWITCH DISCONNECTOR)

EHK M 3PH 200-208-220-380V

EHK M 3PH. 240-415-440V

ELECTRIC HEATING KITS

(WITH SWITCH DISCONNECTOR)

EHK M 3PH 200-208-220-380V

EHK M 3PH 240-415-440V

HEATER 220V

(FOR 200,208,220 AND 380V)

HEATER 240V
(FOR 240,415 AND 440V)

CONTACTOR 3TF31 01-0ANZ

COIL 3TY7 403-0ANZ

TERMINAL BC 10/16R 638455

END COVER FE2 5/10

PROTECTOR 1/480704-0

CLAMP 2244-0

END PIECE

AUX. CONTACT BLOCK 3TX4001-2A

SWITCR PAQUET 3LD1 218-0T853
(WITH SWITCK DISCONNECTOR)

DENOMINACION
KITS CALEFACCION ELECTRICA

(SIN INTERRUPTOR SECCIONADOR})

KCE M II1 200-208-220-380V

KCE M 111 240-415-440V

KITS CALEFACCION ELECTRICA

¢{CON INTERRUPTOR SECCIONADOR)

KCE M TII 200-208-220-380V

KCE M 111 240-415-440V

CALEFACTOR 220V 3700W

(PARA 200,208,220 Y 380V)

CALEFACTOR 240V 3700W
(PARA 240,415 Y 440V)

CONTACTOR 3TF31 01-0DANZ2
BOBINA 3TY7 403-DAN2

BORNA CIAMA BC 10/16R 638455
TAPA FIN.CIAMA FC2.5/10 635455
PROTECTOR 1/480704-0

BRIDA UNEX 2244-0

PIEZA TOPE

BLOQUE CONTACTO AUX.3TX4001-2A

INTERRUP.PRQUET.3LD1 218-0TB33
(CON INTERRUPTOR SECCIONADOR)

H1030 284042A 11A

DENOMINATION

KITS CHAUFFAGE ELECTRIQUE

(SANS INTERRUPTEUR SECTIONNER)

KCHE M 3PH 200-208-220-380V

KCHE M 3PH 240-415-440V

KITS CHAUFFAGE ELECTRIQUE

(AVEC INTERRUPTEUR SECTIONNER)

KCHE M 3PH 200-208-220-380V

KCHE M 3PH 240-415-440V

RESISTANCE 220V

(POUR 200,208,220 ET 380V)

RESISTANCE 240V
(POUR 240,415 ET 440V)

CONTACTEUR 3TF31 01-0AN2

BOBINE 3TY7 403-0AN2

BORNE BC 10/16R 638455

COUVERCLE FINAL FC2.5/10

PROTECTEUR 1/480704-0

BRIDE 2244-0

PIECE ARRET

BLOC CONTALT AUX. 3TX4001-2A

INTERRUP,PAQUET 3LD1 218-0TB53
(AVEC INTERRUPTEUR SECTIONNER)



H1030

o
\

e

——— e a S

/

r

I

U-12385



N2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

REF.

720078

718536

718528

108431

109777

162305

262840

183525

261792

146233

149526

157545

159814

159822

136760

159806

159822

140319

140152

133728

129999

139394

140228

140707

DENOMINATION

STEAM HEATING KITS

STEAM KIT FOR &0HZ
(FOR USA AND CANADA ONLY)

STEAM KIT FOR &0HZ
{EXCEPT FOR USA AND CANADA}

STEAM KIT FOR 50HZ

STEAM DISTRIBUTOR

COPPER GASKET 1/2"

STEAM INLET JOINTING

JOINTING SCREW

MALE-FEMALE SLEEVE 1/2"

STEAM INLET BRACKET

BICR.HEX SCREW DIN933-8 M6X15

BICR.WASHER B DIN125-ST 6,4

ELECTROVALVE 03203033790 1/2¢
(FOR 60HZ)

coIL 32K7776 220/60
(FOR 60HZ)

SPARE KIT EVJHS-15-20

ELECTROVALVE 03203033784 1/2v
(FOR S0HZ)

COIL 32K7771 220/50
(FOR 50HZ)

SPARE KIT EVJHS-15-20

REDUCER PG 13'5-9

RACCORD PG- 9 REF.330904

THREADED FILTER 1/2" 0f3 PN16

FIG 531 1/2% GALV

PROTECTOR 1/4B0704-0

COUNTERNUT PG-9

HOSE HELIPLAST NO 9 REF.77009
{1 METER)}

DENOMINACION

KITS CALEFACCION VAPOR

KIT CALEFACCION.VAPOR 60HZ
(SOLO PARA USA Y CANADA)

KIT CALEFACCION VAPOR 60MZ
{EXCEPTO PARA USA Y CANADA)

KIT CALEFACCION VAPOR 50HZ

DISTRIBUIDOR VAPOR

12504 JUNTA COBRE 1/2"

UNTON ENTRADA VAPOR

TORNILLO UNION

MANGUITO MACHO-HEMBRA1/2"LATON
SOPORTE ENTRADA VAPOR
TOR.EX.DIN933-8.8 BICR.H 6X 15
ARAN.B DIN125-ST BICR. 6,4

ELECT.032U3033/90 1/2" 220/60
(PARA 60 HZ)

BOBINA DANFOSS 32K7776 220/60
(PARA 60 HZ)

KIT REPUES.EVJHS-15-20 3203129

ELECT.032U3033/84 1/2" 220/50
{PARA 50 HZ)

BOBINA DANFOSS 32K7771 220450
(PARA 50 HZ)

KIT REPUES.EVJHS-15-20 32U3129
REDUCTCR PG 13'5-9

RACOR PG- 9 REF.330904

FILTRO COLAD. ROSC.1/2%0'3PN16
FIGURA 531 DE  1i/2" GALV.
PROTECTOR 1/480704-0
CONTRATUERCA PG- &

TUBO HELIPLAST NO. 9 REF.77009
(1 METROQ)

H1030 284042A 12A
DENOMINATION

KITS CHAUFFAGE VAPEUR

KIT VAPEUR POUR 60HZ
{SEULEMENT POUR USA ET CANADA)

KIT VAPEUR POUR &0HZ
(SAUF POUR USA ET CANADA)

KIT VAPEUR POUR 50HZ

DISTRIBUTEUR VAPEUR

JOINT CUIVRE 1,2"

UNION ENTREE VAPEUR

VIS UNION

FRETTE MALE-FEMELLE 1/2"
SUPPORT ENTREE VAPEUR

VIS HEX DIN$33-8.8 BICR.M6X15
RONDELLE B DIN125-ST BICR.6,4

ELECTROVANNE 032U3033/90 1/2"
(POUR 60 HZ)

BOBINE 32K7776 220760
{POUR 60 HZ}

KIT RECHANGE EVJHS-15-20

ELECTROVANNE 032u3033/84 1/2
(POUR 50 HZ)

BOBINE 32K7771 220/50
(POUR 30 HZ)

KIT RECHANGE EVJHS-15-20
REDUCTEUR PG 13'5-9

RACCORD PG- 9 REF 330904
FILTRE FILETE 1/2" 0,3 PN16
F1G 531 1/2" GALV
PROTECTEUR 1/480704-0
CONTREECROU PG-9

TUBE HELIPLAST NO 9 REF.77009
(1 METRE)



H1030 2840424 128

W2 REF. DENOMENATION DENOMINACION DENOMIKATION
18 140525 CLAMP 2244-0 BRIDA UNEX 2244-0 BRIDE 2244-0
19 251355 STEAM INLET SLEEVE MANGUITO ENTRADA VAPOR MANCHON ENTREE VAPEUR

(FOR USA AND CANADA ONLY) (SOLO PARA USA Y CANADA) {SEULEMENT POUR USA ET CANADA}



H1030 (3

Dy

U-12847



N2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

&

REF.
290676
146282
149534
176826

196915

196923
242115
290155
307199
129379
192054
300194
300202
115816
259457
116608
155150
156679

307363

128215

DENCMINATION
FRONT COVER
BICR.HEX SCREW DIN933-8 M 5X15
BICR.WASHER B DIN125-87 5,3
SELF-BLOCKING NUT DIN 985 M-5

LOCK RE.20.09.24
(KEYS INCLUDED}

LOCK KEY RE.104.12.13

UPPER COVER RENFORT

TOP COVER

CON}INENTAL OPERAT . INSTR.PLATE
DOUBLE ELECTROVALVE 34%9A 180¢

ELECT.SERIES 300 COIL 220/240V
YELLOW CASE 30033

INTEGRAL GUIDE-MEMBRANE 30696

WATER INLET HOSE

WATER INLET HOSE

WATER INLET HOSE

CLAMP 301502-0 D12-20

CONICAL END-PIECE R-16 D10

PLUG

1 METER HOSE EPDM D 9X17

DENOMINACION
TAPA FRONTAL
TOR.EX.DIN933-8.8 BICR.M 5X 15
ARAN.B DIN125-ST BICR. 5,3
TUER.AUTOBL.DINY85-3 BICR.M 5

CERRADURA REF.20.09.24
(INCLUYE LLAVES)

LLAVE REF.10.41.213 COMB.T-205
REFUERZO TAPA SUPERIOR

TAPA SUPERIOR

PLACA INSTR.FUNCIGN JONTIN.
ELECTROV.DOBLE "3{?-A 1802
BOBINA ELEC.SERIE 300 2207240V
ESTUCHE AMARILLO 30053
MEMBRANA-GUIA INTEGRAL 30696
TUBO ENTRADA AGUA

TUBO ENTRADA AGUA

TUBO ENTRADA AGUA
ABRAZ.MIKALOR 301502-0 D12-20

TOPE CONICO REPRIMSA R-16 D10

TAPON POLEIETILENO MR30 D55

1 METRO TUBO EPDM D 9X17

H1030 2B4042A 13A

DENOMINATION

COUVERCLE FRONTAL

VIS HEX BICR.DIN933-B.8 M 5X15

RONDELLE B BICR.DIN125-8T 3,3

ECROU AUTOBLOCANT DIN 985 H-5

FERMETURE REF.20.09.24
(CLES COMPRISES)

CLE FERMETURE REF.104.12.13

REFORT COUVERCLE SUPERIEUR

COUVERCLE SUPERIEUR

PLAQUE INSTR.FONCT.CONTINENTAL

ELECTROVANNE DOUBLE 349A 180¢

BOBINE ELEC.SERIE 300 220/240V

BOITE JAUNE 30053

MEMBRANE-GUIDE INTEGRALE 30696

TUBE ENTREE EAU

TUBE ENTREE EAU

TUBE ENTREE EAU

BRIDE 301502-0 D1e2-20

ARRET CONIQUE R-16 D10

BOUCHON

1 METRE TUBE EPDM D 9X17



